Segmental Results Q4 2017 (3 months)

Revenue E&C PD PI&M Elimination Consolidated

RM’m RM’m RM’m RM’m RM’m

Revenue from external customers 463.4 88.6 27.4 - 579.4

Inter-segment revenue 527.1 167.2 3.1 (697.4) -

Total Revenue 990.5 255.8 30.5 (697.4) 579.4

(Loss)/profit from operations (132.4)* 27.7 246.5 - 141.8

Finance Costs - - - - (23.1)

Share of profit of associates - - - - 0.4

Share of results in JV - (11.6) (26.0)* - (37.6)

Taxation - - - - (22.3)

Profit after taxation 59.2

Non-controlling interest 0.1

Net profit 59.3

* Assuming the impairment of the amount due from a contract customer in Qatar of RM165 m and unrealised foreign

exchange losses of RM20 m are excluded, E&C would have achieved proforma profit from operation of RM33 m.

Assuming the fair value gain on investment properties of RM 225 m is excluded, the proforma profit from operation of

PI&M would have been lower at RM22 m.

*Assuming share of FV loss of a JV of RM23 m is excluded, the proforma share of losses of JV of the PI&M would

have been lower at RM 3 m.

Strictly Private & Confidential Page 6

Segmental Results YTD 2017 (12 months)

Revenue E&C PD PI&M Elimination Consolidated

RM’m RM’m RM’m RM’m RM’m

Revenue from external customers 1,391.8 437.1 77.0 - 1,905.9

Inter-segment revenue 1,358.0 174.1 6.7 (1,538.8) -

Total Revenue 2,749.8 611.2 83.7 (1,538.8) 1,905.9

(Loss)/profit from operations (32.8)* 75.7 270.5 - 313.4

Finance Costs - - - - (63.1)

Share of profit of associates - - - - 2.3

Share of results in JV - (13.8) (8.2)* - (22.0)

Taxation - - - - (78.7)

Profit after taxation 151.9

Non-controlling interest 2.7

Net profit 154.6*

* Assuming the impairment of the amount due from a contract customer in Qatar of RM165 m is

excluded, E&C will achieve proforma profit from operation of RM132 m.

Assuming the fair value gain on investment properties of RM 225 m is excluded, the proforma profit

from operation of PI&M would have been lower at RM46 m.

*Assuming the share of FV losses of a JV of RM23 m is excluded, PI&M would have share the proforma

profit of JV of RM 15 m.

Strictly Private & ConfidentialStrictly Private & Confidential